
From: "Jason Glantz" <jglantz@cityofportorchard.us>
To: "Andee Walton" <awalton@cityofportorchard.us>

"Andrew Brandon" <abrandon@cityofportorchard.us>
"Bill Schaibly" <bschaibly@cityofportorchard.us>
"Charles Schandel" <cschandel@cityofportorchard.us>
"Dale Schuster" <dschuster@cityofportorchard.us>
"David Huibregtse" <DHuibregtse@cityofportorchard.us>
"David Humphrey" <dhumphrey@cityofportorchard.us>
"David Walker" <dwalker@cityofportorchard.us>
"Donna Main" <dmain@cityofportorchard.us>
"Elizebeth Deatherage" <edeatherage@cityofportorchard.us>
"Erik A. Wofford" <ewofford@cityofportorchard.us>
"Geoffrey Marti" <gmarti@cityofportorchard.us>
"George Counselman" <gcounselman@cityofportorchard.us>
"Jana Deck" <JDeck@cityofportorchard.us>
"Jon Eilertson" <jeilertson@cityofportorchard.us>
"Joshua Horsley" <jhorsley@cityofportorchard.us>
"Matthew Bell" <mbell@cityofportorchard.us>
"Nathan Lynch" <nlynch@cityofportorchard.us>
"Pat Pronovost" <ppronovost@cityofportorchard.us>
"Randy Ernst" <rernst@cityofportorchard.us>
"Stephen Morrison" <smorrison@cityofportorchard.us>
"Trey Holden" <tholden@cityofportorchard.us>
"Brady Hagar" <bhagar@cityofportorchard.us>
"Clifford Higashi" <chigashi@cityofportorchard.us>
"Dustin McClure" <dmcclure@cityofportorchard.us>
"Josiah Gapsch" <jgapsch@cityofportorchard.us>

Date: 8/13/2017 3:28:34 PM
Subject: FW: ARIDE flyers - October classes

Attachments: ARIDE Flyer - Bremerton PD.pdf

If anyone is interested in a refresher on ARIDE.  Class if free.   If interested, submit a training request via your supervisor.  No
overtime is authorized.
 
Thanks.
 
J. Glantz
Sergeant
546 Bay St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
jglantz@cityofportorchard.us
360-876-1700 - office
360-876-5546 - fax

 
From: Marsha Masters [mailto:mmasters@co.kitsap.wa.us]
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 10:01 AM
To: jhorn@bainbridgewa.gov; Tziemba@bainbridgewa.gov; Andy J. Pate <apate@cityofpoulsbo.com>;
Tgrossman@cityofpoulsbo.com; Luis Olan <luis.olan@ci.bremerton.wa.us>; steven.forbragd@ci.bremerton.wa.us; Jason Glantz
<jglantz@cityofportorchard.us>; Dale Schuster <dschuster@cityofportorchard.us>; Michael Merrill <MMerrill@co.kitsap.wa.us>;
'Brazas, Robert (WSP) (Robert.Brazas@wsp.wa.gov)' <Robert.Brazas@wsp.wa.gov>; 'Trooper Winger'

Page 1

6/1/2018

mailto:jglantz@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:awalton@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:abrandon@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:bschaibly@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:cschandel@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:dschuster@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:DHuibregtse@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:dhumphrey@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:dwalker@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:dmain@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:edeatherage@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:ewofford@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:gmarti@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:gcounselman@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:JDeck@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:jeilertson@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:jhorsley@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:mbell@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:nlynch@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:ppronovost@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:rernst@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:smorrison@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:tholden@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:bhagar@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:chigashi@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:dmcclure@cityofportorchard.us
mailto:jgapsch@cityofportorchard.us



Advanced Roadside Impaired 
Driving Enforcement (ARIDE) 


16 hour instruction in Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement (ARIDE) is intended to    
assist law enforcement officers to enhance proficiency in detecting, apprehending, testing and      
prosecuting impaired drivers.  
 


Upon successful completion, participants will be able to recognize that an individual may be under the      
influence of a drug or drugs, other than alcohol, or under the combined influence of alcohol and other drugs, 
or suffering from some injury or illness that produces signs similar to alcohol/drug impairment.  
 


ARIDE bridges the gap between Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST) and the roles and                 
responsibilities of the Drug Recognition Expert (DRE).  This course does not certify an officer as a DRE.   
For those interested in becoming a DRE, this course is required. 
  
Prerequisite:  Students should be a state certified or commissioned law enforcement officer in a full time 
paid capacity and be SFST trained. To attend, WA officers must possess a valid breath test instrument     
operators permit for the state of Washington.  Reserve officers will be allowed to attend if SFST trained. 
 


Required:  Participants will be required to complete an SFST proficiency test on the first day of class. If you 
are normally allowed to use the tri-fold SFST card during a DUI stop, you may use them during the test.  
 


If space permits, prosecutors, toxicologists, parole and probation officers are allowed to audit this course. 


This training will aid their understanding of the signs of impairment related to drugs, alcohol or a combination 


of both, but it will not qualify these individuals with SFST proficiency. 


COST:  FREE 


Class Date and Time: 


October 23-24, 2017; 8 a.m.– 5 p.m. 


 


Location: 


Bremerton Police Department 


1025 Burwell Street 


Bremerton WA 98337 


 


Information/Registration Contact: 


Ms. Rebecca Cortez, Training Coordinator 


Washington State Patrol 


rebecca.cortez@wsp.wa.gov 


206-720-3018, extension 24126 


 


Washington State  Patro l  
Impaired  Dr iv ing Sect ion  
Drug Evaluat ion  and Class i f icat ion  Program  


THIS TRAINING WILL NOT QUALIFY AN OFFICER TO SERVE AS A DRUG RECOGNITION EXPERT 


  





Open attached file
ARIDE Flyer - Bremerton PD.pdf



<Russel.Winger@wsp.wa.gov>; Mark L. Williams <mwilliams@suquamish.nsn.us>; Robin Houtz <rhoutz@pgst.nsn.us>
Subject: FW: ARIDE flyers - October classes
 
Here are two opportunities for ARIDE training.
 
 
Thank you,
 
Marsha Masters
Kitsap County “Target Zero” Task Force
Mmasters@co.kitsap.wa.us
360-337-4647
“One life lost is one too many”
 
From: Thompson, Bob (WTSC) [mailto:bdthompson@wtsc.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, August 09, 2017 8:10 AM
Subject: FW: ARIDE flyers - October classes
 
Hello to all:
 
Please distribute to your department agency contacts.  Two ARIDE classes coming up in October 2017.  Take care and
thanks!
 
 
Bob Thompson
Washington Traffic Safety Commission
Statewide Law Enforcement Liaison
(253) 377-0654
bdthompson@wtsc.wa.gov
  

From: Cortez, Rebecca (WSP) [Rebecca.Cortez@wsp.wa.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 2:34 PM
To: Thompson, Bob (WTSC)
Subject: ARIDE flyers - October classes

 
Hi Bob,
 
Here are some flyers for ARIDE classes.  One on Camano Island and the other at Bremerton PD.
 
Thank you,
 
Rebecca (Becca) Cortez
Events Coordinator 3
WSP  | Impaired Driving Section
811 E. Roanoke Street, Seattle, WA 98102
(206) 720-3018, ext. 24126  | micro 12, ext. 24126
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